
Cocktail-Rezept

CINNAMON LATTE
MACCHIATO

SCHWIERIGKEIT

JAHRESZEIT Herbst / Winter

VERKOSTUNGSZEIT  

Einführung

Cocktailzubereitung

 

 

 

 

 

1/5

2/5

3/5

4/5

5/5

Zutaten

ZIMT SIRUP 30 ML

ESPRESSO 60 ML

MILCH 120 ML

Präsentationstipps

METHODE durch das Glas

GLASWAREN mug

DEKORATION cannelle



Auch zu entdecken

Leicht

C.O.C.

SCHWIERIGKEIT

Hauptzutaten

Zimt Sirup
Kokosnusswasser

Alkoholfrei

GRüNER ZIMT-EISTEE

SCHWIERIGKEIT

Hauptzutaten

Grüner Tee Konzentrat
Zimt Sirup

Mittel

NORMANDY TRIP

SCHWIERIGKEIT

Hauptzutaten

Calvados
Birnensaft
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